## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (RTI BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. RTI(HQ) Rev./Misc/2020/ 2840 - 50

Dated: 21/10/202

## ORDER

Sh. K.S. Meena, IAS (AGMUT-2010) is hereby appointed FAA O/o Div. Comm., 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 as per provisions of section 19(1) of RTI Act 2005.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Sanjay Sondhi) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I(HQ)

No. RTI(HQ) Rev./Misc/2020/2840-50

Dated: 21/10/2020

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1.The CIC, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067.

2. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) Cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

3. PA to Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

4. Deputy Commissioner (HQ)-III, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

5. All SDMs (HQ).

6.8SA (IT Branch with request to upload the order on the official website of the Department)

7. Guard File.

(Sanjay Sondhi) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I(HQ)